



SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES

**Aggregates (Various) (Rebid)**

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed

Furnish as requested for the years 2022-2023

**Bidder #1: Pierce and Pitt Trucking, Inc.**  
**Imlay City, MI.**

DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT COST Year 1	EXT COST Year 1	UNIT COST Year 2	EXT COST Year 2
Sand, fill (class II)	TN	10,000	\$8.24/TON	<b>\$82,400.00</b>	<b>\$8.24/TON</b>	<b>\$82 400.00</b>
Soil, planting	YD	3,500	\$14.00/TON	<b>\$49,000.00</b>	<b>\$14.00/TON</b>	<b>\$9,000.00</b>
Soil, top	YD	2,000	\$14.00/TON	<b>\$28,000.00</b>	<b>\$14.00/TON</b>	<b>\$28,000.00</b>
Stone, 6AA	YD	5,000	\$31.50/TON	<b>\$157,500.00</b>	<b>\$31.50/TON</b>	<b>\$157,500.00</b>
Stone, 6A natural	YD	300	\$22.25/TON	<b>\$6,675.00</b>	<b>\$22.25/TON</b>	<b>\$6,675.00</b>
Sand, mason	YD	1,000	\$17.50/TON	<b>\$17 500.00</b>	<b>\$17.50/TON</b>	<b>\$17,500.00</b>
Sand, 2NS	YD	500	\$15.50/TON	<b>\$7,750.00</b>	<b>\$7,750.00</b>	<b>\$7,750.00</b>
Sand, 3CS	YD	300	\$15.50/TON	<b>\$4,650.00</b>	<b>\$15.50fTON</b>	<b>\$4,650.00</b>
23A Limestone	YD	100	\$26.75/TON	<b>\$2,675.00</b>	<b>\$26.75/TON</b>	<b>\$2 675.00</b>
Concrete, crushed (under 1" in size)	YD	1,000	\$20.50/TON	<b>\$20,500.00</b>	<b>\$20.50/TON</b>	<b>\$20,500.00</b>

<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$753,300.00</b>
--------------------	---------------------

**A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION**

*Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.*



**Bidder #2: Aldridge Trucking Co., Inc.  
Grand Blanc, MI.**

DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT COST Year 1	EXT COST Year 1	UNIT COST Year 2	EXT COST Year 2
Sand, fill (class II)	TN	10,000	10.00	\$100,000.00	11.00	\$110,000.00
Soil, planting	YD	3,500	25.00	87,500.00	25.00	87,500.00
Soil, top	YD	2,000	20.00	40,000.00	20.00	40,000.00
Stone, 6AA	YD	5,000	35.00	175,000.00	37.00	185,000.00
Stone, 6A natural	YD	300	32.00	9,600.00	34.00	10,200.00
Sand, mason	YD	1,000	16.00	16,000.00	17.00	17,000.00
Sand, 2NS	YD	500	17.00	8,500.00	18.00	9,000.00
Sand, 3CS	YD	300	17.00	5,100.00	18.00	5,400.00
23A Limestone	YD	100	31.00	3,100.00	33.00	3,300.00
Concrete, crushed (under 1" in size)	YD	1,000	24.00	24,000.00	25.00	25,000.00

<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$961,200.00</b>
--------------------	---------------------

**A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION**

*Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.*